
Pa
ge

1 

 
 
 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 
We hereby declare that the product(s) described below 

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 

GSX-1606-990 GASTRONOX 1/6 - 65MM HIGH - 1,1L PP+PE 

 
 
Comply with the European Union Commission legislation listed below: 

 UE 10/2011 
 CE 1935/2004 
 CE 2023/2006 

 

We declare that the plastic articles, detailed above, manufactured by injection by our supplier, 
comply with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 
1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006. 
 
Information on the compliance of substances used subject to restriction or specification (EU) No. 
10/2011.  
 
Individual substances: 
 

Ref. N° Name of monomer/additives CAS n° 
22660 Octene-1 111-66-0 

 
There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from Specific Migration Limits 
 
Dual-use : No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this products.  

  



Pa
ge

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
These items are made of Polypropylene Random and LDPE, material suitable for manufacture of 
items designed to be in direct contact with food 

- BPA free containers 
- Verification of compliance with  

Ba,Co,Mn,Zn,Cu,Fe,Li,Al,Ni,Eu,Gd,La,Tb,As,Cd,Cr,Pb,Hg y Sb 
- Olfactory-gustatory test 
- HAPs Report 
- Phtalates Report 

 
Hence, all these containers can be used for storage of fresh, semifinished or processed products, 
both at room temperature, or cooled/frozen. The thermal tolerance of these containers is set 
between -40 º C and 100 ° C. They are also perfectly suitable for dishwasher cleaning.  
 
Functional Barrier: There is no functional barrier present. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This document is valid without signature, 
 
Kuurne, 18/04/2024. 
 
 
 


